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Adult Medicine
HOSPITAL

Auckland City Hospital

Christchurch Hospital

Dunedin Hospital

Hutt Hospital

Middlemore Hospital

North Shore Hospital

Palmerston North Hospital

Taranaki Base Hospital

Tauranga Hospital

Core Training in Gastroenterology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.
Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for Core Training to be approved.

Auckland, NZ

Christchurch, NZ

Dunedin, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Auckland, NZ

Auckland, NZ

Palmerston North, NZ

New Plymouth, NZ

Tauranga, NZ

STATUS

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

MAXIMUM
NUMBER OF

TRAINEES

MAXIMUM

TOTAL CORE

TIME
(MONTHS)

12*

24

12

6*

12

12

12

TYPE OF TRAINING

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

*Plus 6 months liver research role

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training
Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training
*And up to 12 months non-core advanced
Gastroenterology training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training

ACCREDITED

TO

2028

2025
(extended
from 2024)

2029

2026

2028

2026

(extended
from 2025)

2027

2027

2029



Waikato Hospital Hamilton, NZ Accredited 2 12 Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training 2027

Wellington Hospital Wellington, NZ Accredited 2 12 Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training 2029
Paediatrics
HOSPITAL STATUS MAXIMUM MAXIMUM TYPE OF TRAINING ACCREDITED
NUMBER OF | TOTAL CORE TO
TRAINEES TIME
(MONTHS)
Starship Children’s Hospital Auckland, NZ Accredited 2 24 Core Advanced Gastroenterology Paediatric 2027
Training



