

Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

Gastroenterology October 2025

Core Training in Gastroenterology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for Core Training to be approved.

Adult Medicine

HOSPITAL	CITY	STATUS	MAXIMUM NUMBER OF TRAINEES	MAXIMUM TOTAL CORE TIME (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING	ACCREDITED TO
Auckland City Hospital	Auckland, NZ	Accredited	4	12*	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training *Plus 6 months liver research role	2028
Christchurch Hospital	Christchurch, NZ	Accredited	3	24	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2025 (extended from 2024)
Dunedin Hospital	Dunedin, NZ	Accredited	1	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2029
Hutt Hospital	Wellington, NZ	Accredited	1	6*	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training *And up to 12 months non-core advanced Gastroenterology training	2026
Middlemore Hospital	Auckland, NZ	Accredited	2	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2028
North Shore Hospital	Auckland, NZ	Accredited	2	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2026 (extended from 2025)
Palmerston North Hospital	Palmerston North, NZ	Accredited	1	6	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2027
Taranaki Base Hospital	New Plymouth, NZ	Accredited	1	6	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2027
Tauranga Hospital	Tauranga, NZ	Accredited	1	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2029

Waikato Hospital	Hamilton, NZ	Accredited	2	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2027
Wellington Hospital	Wellington, NZ	Accredited	2	12	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Training	2029

Paediatrics

HOSPITAL	CITY	STATUS	MAXIMUM NUMBER OF TRAINEES	MAXIMUM TOTAL CORE TIME (MONTHS)	TYPE OF TRAINING	ACCREDITED TO
Starship Children's Hospital	Auckland, NZ	Accredited	2	24	Core Advanced Gastroenterology Paediatric Training	2027